
 

Paperwork - no practice until clearance form is turned in  so be sure to get your 
paperwork started as soon as possible. Bring your clearance form with you to the first practice. 
 
Information: email is the best way to contact me directly.  I post all team information on the team web 
site (see below). 
 
Practice: this season looks to get off to a good start with decent court time even at the front end. Here's 
the next week of schedule, subject to changes in some cases. Updates posted on gym office walls and our 
web site. 
 
Monday Feb 5 – 3:30 
Tuesday Feb 6 – 3-6 
Wednesday Feb 7 – 2-5 
Thursday Feb 8 – 5-7 
Friday Feb 9 – 3-5 
Saturday Feb 10 – 9-12 AM 
Monday Feb 12 – 2-5 
Tuesday Feb 13 –   
Wednesday Feb 14 –  
Thursday Feb 15 –  
Friday Feb 16 –  
Saturday Feb 17 – 9-12 AM 
Monday Feb 19 – 2-5 
 
Parent Drivers: Start rounding up drivers now for two matches in Petaluma! Thursday March 29 and 
Tuesday April 2 we will need enough drivers to get the entire team to Petaluma. Leave school at 2:30 and 
return about 8. 
Sunday PBC badminton is available for all badminton enthusiasts including prospective team 
players. The club plays every Sunday from 3-8 PM. See www.worldbadminton.com/phbc for more 
information. 
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